Bilance obyvatelstva ČR v roce 2016
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	Věková skupina
	Aktivní
	Neaktivní

	
	zaměstnaní
	nezaměstnaní
	důchodci
	vzdělávaní
	pečující

	0 až 14
	–
	–
	–
	–
	–

	15 až 19
	20,9 
	6,8 
	0,8 
	431,5 
	2,5 

	20 až 24
	274,0 
	27,8 
	5,0 
	226,4 
	22,5 

	25 až 29
	524,3 
	30,6 
	5,0 
	32,8 
	80,7 

	30 až 34
	584,3 
	26,4 
	9,3 
	1,3 
	97,2 

	35 až 39
	743,0 
	24,3 
	7,7 
	–
	67,9 

	40 až 44
	812,8 
	24,4 
	18,2 
	–
	23,8 

	45 až 49
	646,9 
	17,0 
	19,2 
	–
	4,6 

	50 až 54
	614,3 
	21,6 
	33,0 
	–
	1,4 

	55 až 59
	520,5 
	22,7 
	65,6 
	–
	1,8 

	60 až 64
	274,8 
	8,9 
	401,6 
	–
	.

	65 a více
	122,7 
	1,0 
	1 820,9 
	–
	.


Poznámka: Vzdělávaní jsou 15letí a starší. Pečující pečují o dítě nebo o dospělou osobu 
vyžadující péči.
